
 

   
 

 No. 23- 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 
   
   

NORTH CAROLINA FARM BUREAU FEDERATION, INC., 

Petitioner, 

v. 

PEOPLE FOR THE ETHICAL TREATMENT OF ANIMALS, 
INC., ET AL.,    

Respondents. 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I, Brett E. Legner, counsel for Petitioner North Carolina Farm Bureau 
Federation, Inc., hereby certify that on this 24th day of May, 2023, I caused three 
copies of the Petition for Certiorari to be served by email and overnight delivery on 
the following counsel: 

David S. Muraskin 
Public Justice, P.C. 
1620 L St. NW, Suite 630 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 861-5245 
dmuraskin@publicjustice.net 
 
Daniel K. Bryson 
Jeremy Williams 
Whitfield Bryson 
900 W. Morgan Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 600-5000 
dan@whitfieldbryson.com 
jeremy@whitfieldbryson.com 

Counsel for Plaintiffs-Appellees, Cross-
Appellants 
 

Gabriel Walters 
PETA Foundation 
1536 16th St. NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 483-7382 
gabew@petaf.org 
 
Matthew Strugar 
3435 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 2910 
Los Angeles, CA 90010 
(323) 696-2299 
matthew@matthewstrugar.com 
 
Counsel for People for the Ethical 
Treatment of Animals, Inc. 



 

   
 

Cristina Stella 
Kelsey Eberly 
Animal Legal Defense Fund 
525 East Cotati Avenue 
Cotati, CA 94931 
(707) 795-7533 
cstella@aldf.org 
keberly@aldf.org 
 
Counsel for Animal Legal Defense Fund 

Joshua H. Stein 
Attorney General 
Ryan Y. Park 
Solicitor General 
Nicholas S. Brod 
Assistant Solicitor General 
Matthew Tulchin 
Special Deputy Attorney General 
NC Department of Justice 
Post Office Box 629 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27602 
(919) 716-6400 
rpark@ncdoj.gov 
nbrod@ncdoj.gov 
mtulchin@ncdoj.gov 
 
Counsel for Defendants Josh Stein and 
Kevin Guskiewicz 

 

I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served. 

 
       /s/ Brett E. Legner________ 
       Brett E. Legner 
       Mayer Brown LLP 
       71 S. Wacker Drive 
       Chicago, IL 60606 
       (312) 782-8000 

blegner@mayerbrown.com 


